

BEENIUS ANNOUNCES THE LAUNCH OF ITS INTERACTIVE TV PLATFORM ON AMAZON WEB **SERVICES**

Beenius launched its Interactive TV Platform offering on Amazon Web Services (AWS).

LJUBLJANA, SLOVENIA, April 21, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Now increasingly more on-premise deployments and media technology, in general, are becoming more time-consuming. Complex workflows, value-added features, and BSS and OSS integrations make TV platform deployments more costly and untimely.



Countering the current market situation, <u>Beenius</u> is proud to announce the launch of its Interactive TV Platform offering on Amazon Web Services (AWS). The Beenius platform is designed to provide a cost-effective solution and offers to operators, broadcasters and streaming media platforms a way to tap into new business potential. Beenius Interactive TV platform is a telco-grade, feature-rich, and versatile TV

"

Customers' benefits are numerous, such as lower infrastructure costs, higher flexibility, higher system scalability, several cost reductions, etc." Filip Remškar, CEO of Beenius

Deploying on the cloud enables Beenius to install and configure the Beenius Interactive TV platform remotely, which in turn means lower investment and faster time-tomarket deployment for the customers.

platform that can be tailored for multiple market offerings.

"The decision to launch our new Interactive TV Platform offering on AWS came at the right moment. Customers'

benefits are numerous, such as lower infrastructure costs, higher flexibility, higher system scalability, several cost reductions, etc.", said Filip Remškar, CEO of Beenius. "We are looking forward to deepening our relationship with AWS, and we are positive it will bring robust advancements for our customers."

Contact them to discuss your project requirements or to schedule a demo of the Beenius Interactive TV platform. www.beenius.tv

Teuta Hana Hajdari Beenius +386 40 827 973 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.